
ASCNE Show Results - Harvest Moon Mania - Friday October 10, 2008 
Judge: Ann Shope 

Juniors (4)  
8-12 Nov Jr. (1) Lily Menches 
8-12 Open Jr (1) Katherine Menches – Reserve Junior Handler 
13-17 Open Sr (2) Morgan Hubbard – Best Junior Handler 

Non Regular Judge: Heather Braddock 

Puppies (9)  
2-4 PD (2) Propwash No Telling – L.Frank – Best Opposite Puppy 
4-6 PD (1) Maine-ly Taken a Road Trip – G.Jacobs 
2-4 PB (6) Pinnacle Terra Blue Hot Pants – E.Adasiewicz – Best of Breed Puppy 

Veterans (2)  
7-9 Bitches (2) A-Ch. Buff Cap Bally Hoo- N.Gagnon – Best Veteran 

Altered Dogs (7) 
AmBred (1) Chukkers Unbridled – W.Cerelli 
BBX (1) The Buccaneer of Mariner – K.Miller – Reserve Winners Dog 
Open Blue (4) Caitlands Up On the Roof – T.Goldak – Winners Dog/Best Opposite 
Open Black (1) Cedarwoods Cherokee – L.Geerts 

Altered Bitches (4)  
12-18 (1) Concordia Jst Race’n w/the Moon- L.Butterworth 
BBX (2) Hemlocks Sizzlin Sister – S.Ruppel – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Black (1) Copper Hills Who’s That Girl – S/J. Concannon/K.Hubbard – Winners Bitch/Best of Winners 

Best of Breed      (2) Dogs       (2) Bitches 
A-Ch. Buff Cap Ballyhoo – N.Gagnon 

Dogs (16)  
6-9 (2) Halifax Prince of Tides – F.Swanson – Reserve Winners Dog 
9-12 (1) Propwash Reckon – L.Frank 
12-18 (4) Hearthsides Ready Set Go! – S.Winters/B.Atkinson 
AmBred (1) Copper Hills City Limits – F.Guerra 
BBX (1) Briarcliffs Headlliner CD- D.Johnson – Winners Dog 
Open Blue (1) Buff Cap Sterling- L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Red Merle (3) Cloverhill Propwash Frequency – R.Prouty/L.Frank 
Open Black(2) Cowboy’s Ransom Note – D.Witham 
Open Red (1) Unleashed Caught Red Handed – F.Guerra 

Bitches (17)  
6-9 (2) Arcoiris Jst Dancing w/Fire – L.Butterworth 
9-12 (3) Cowboys Two To Tango – D.Witham 
12-18(1) Copper Hill Never a Wish Better N This – K.Hubbard 
AmBred (1) Dixan’s Jst Walkn on Sunshine – L.Butterworth 
BBX (2) Halifax Make Believe – F.Swanson – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Blue (1) Terra Blue Island Girl – E.Adasiewicz – Winners Bitch/Best of Winners 
Open Red Merle (1) Kylin’s Soakin Up the Sun – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 
Open lack (2) Briarcliff’s What a Gem – D. Johnson 
Open Red (4) Pinnacle’s Glowing Embers – R.Gardell/D/J.Helems 



Best of Breed      (6) Dogs      (2) Bitches 
Ch.Crofton Hide And Seek GS-N JS-N RS-N – L.Braun/M.Ferentino 

Best Opposite Sex 
Ch. Paradox Party Wish GS-E JS-E RS-E – J.Darlington 

Best in Show – Ch.Crofton Hide And Seek  

Obedience 
Judge: Kelen Geiger 

Utility A (2) NQ 
Utility B (1) NQ 
Open A (5) NQ 
Open B (3) Aussie (189.5) Brookwoods Tugboat CDX ATD sc RS-O JS-O GS-E  
Arthur and Carol Landry 
Novice A (7) Aussie (187) Sadawga Crimson Rose – C.Smith 
Novice B (16) Aussie (198) Briarcliff Headliner – D.Johnson 
High in Trial and High in Trial Australian Shepherd 



ASCNE Show Results - Harvest Moon Mania - Saturday October 11, 2008 
Judge: Kristin Rush 

Juniors (4)  
8-12 Open Jr (1) Katherine Menches  
13-17 Open Sr (3) Morgan Hubbard – Best Junior Handler 
Reserve- Kaylene Scotton 

Puppies (12)  
2-4 PD (3) Vinelakes Soulja Boy – S/J.Landry – Best Opposite Puppy 
4-6 PD (1) Maine-lys Takin a Road Trip – G.Jacobs 
2-4 PB (8) Sunpipers Unnamed –K.Fretz/L.Caswell – Best of Breed Puppy 

Veterans (2)  
7-9 Bitches (2) A-Ch Buff Cap Bally Hoo –N.Gagnon – Best Veteran 

Altered Dogs (7)  
Am Bred (1) Chukkers Unbridled – W.Cerilli 
BBX (1) The Buccaneer of Mariner – K.Miller 
Open Blue(4) WTCH ATCH-OP Caitlands Hear Me Roar RTDsc- D.McCormick – Winners Dog/Best of Winners 
Open Black(1) Cedarwoods Cherokee – L.Geertz 
Reserve – Caitlands Up On the Roof – T.Goldak 

Altered Bitches(7)  
12-18(1) Concordia Jst Race’n w/the Moon- L.Butterworth 
BBX (2) Hemlocks Sizzlin Sister – S.Ruppel – Winners Bitch 
Open Black (4) Copper Hill’s Who’s that Girl – S/J.Concannon/K.Hubbard –Reserve Winners Bitch  

Best of Breed    (1) Dog     (1) Bitch 
A-Ch Briarcliff Classic Jewel CD JS-N – K.Scotton 

Best Opposite Sex 
A-Ch. Buff Cap Bally Hoo – N.Gagnon 

Dogs (19)  
6-9 (4) Halifax Prince of Tides – F.Swanson 
12-18 (5) Hearthsides Ready Set Go! – S.Winters/B.Atkinson – Winners Dog 
AmBred (2) Hemlocks One and Only – S.Ruppel 
BBX (1) Briarcliffs Headliner CD – D.Johnson – Reserve Winners Dog 
Open Blue (1) Buff Cap Sterling- L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Red Merle (2) Buff Cap Cowboys Like Us – L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Black (3) Buff Cap Stetson – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 
Open Red (1) Bayoulands Dream Keeper – J/M.Yvars 

Bitches (16)  
6-9 (4) Hemlocks Twenty Four K – S.Ruppel 
9-12 (1) Buff Cap Forever Amber – N.Gagnon 
12-18 (2) Copper Hills Time Stands Still – K.Hubbard/J.Karras – Reserve Winners Bitch 
AmBred (1) Dixana’s Jst Walk N on Sunshine- L.Butterworth 
BBX (2) Halifax Make Believe – F.Swanson 
Open Blue (1) Terra Blue Island Blue- E.Adasiewicz 
Open Red Merle (1) Kylin’s Soakin up the Sun- K.Fretz/L.Caswell 
Open Black (2) Briarcliff What a Gem- D.Johnson 
Open Red (2) Pinnacle’s Glowing Ember – R.Gardell/ D/J.Helems –Winners Bitch 



Best of Winners 

Best of Breed        (7) Dogs       (2) Bitches 
Ch.Harmony Hills Vigilante – H.Braddock 

Best Opposite Sex 
Ch.Paradox Party Wish GS-E JS-E RS-E – J.Darlington 

Best in Show – Ch.Harmony Hills Vigilante  

Obedience 
Judge: Sharon Crossman – Utility/Open/Sub Novice 

Judge: Anthony Cherubini – Novice 
Utility B (1) NQ 
Utility A (2) NQ 
Open A (6) NQ 
Open B (1)  
Sub Novice – Standard Poodle ( 143) Gazelle- E.Hedegaard 
Novice A(5) Aussie (183) Copper Hills Whos That Girl – S/J.Concannon/K.Hubbard 
Novice B (14) Aussie (198.5) Miller Ridge Hit the Brakes- J.O’Connell 
High in Trial and High in Trial Australian Shepherd 



ASCNE Show Results - Harvest Moon Mania - Sunday October 12, 2008 
Judge: David Clayton 

Juniors (6)  
8-12 Nov Jr (1) Lily Menches – Reserve Junior Handler 
8-12 Open Jr (1) Katherine Menches 
13-17 Nov Sr (1) Sara Grenier  
13-17 Open Sr (3) Kaylene Scotton – Best Junior Handler 

Jr HandlerPuppies (9)  
2-4 PD (3) Vinelakes Soulja Boy – S/J.Landry – Best of Breed Puppy 
4-6 PD (1) Maine-ly’s Takin A Road Trip – G.Jacobs 
2-4 PB (5) Terra Blue Lil Red Riding Hood – E.Adasiewicz – Best Opposite Puppy 

Veteran Bitches  
7-9 (2) A-Ch Buff Cap Bally Hoo – N.Gagnon- Best Veteran 

Altered Dogs (6)  
AmBred (1) Chukkers Unbridled – W.Cerilli 
BBX (1) The Buccaneer of Mariner – K.Miller 
Open Blue (3) WTCH ATCH-OP Caitlands Hear Me Roar RTDsc – D.McCormick 
Winners Dog/Best Opposite 
Open Black (1) Cedarwoods Cherokee – L.Geerts 
Reserve Winners Dog – Caitlands up on the Roof – T.Goldak 

Altered Bitches (4)  
12-18 (1) Concordia’s Jst Rac’n w/the Moon – L.Butterworth 
BBX(2) Mariners Tillerman- K.Miller – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Black (1) Copper Hills Whos that Girl- S/J.Concannon/K.Hubbard –Winners Bitch 
Best of Winners 

Best of Breed       (1) Dog    (1) Bitch 
A-Ch. Buff Cap Bally Hoo – N.Gagnon 

Dogs (19)  
6-9 (4) Halifax Prince of Tides – F.Swanson – Reserve Winners Dog 
12-18 (3) Copper Hills Need For Speed – L.Durrschmidt 
AmBred (3) Muddyfeet All or Nothing – L.Liebenow/A.Bushee 
BBX (2) Briarcliff Headliner CD – D.Johnson 
Open Blue (2) Buff Cap Sterling – L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Red Merle (2) Shaefer Vinelake Impulsive – J.Karras/S.Landry 
Open Black (2) Cowboy’s Ransom Note- D.Witham 
Open Red (2) Bayouland’s Dream Keeper – J/M.Yvars – Winners Dog 

Bitches (13)  
6-9 (3) Hemlocks Twenty Four K – S.Ruppel 
9-12 (1) Buff Cap Forever Amber – N.Gagnon – Winners Bitch /Best of Winners/Best Opposite 
12-18 (1) Copper Hills Never a Wish Better N This – K.Hubbard 
AmBred (2) Hemlocks Riddle Me That – C.Grenier 
BBX (2) Halifax Make Believe- F.Swanson – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Blue (1) Terra Blue Island Girl- E.Adasiewicz 
Open Red Merle (1) Kylin’s Soakin Up the Sun – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 
Open Black (2) Briarcliff What a Gem – D.Johnson 



Best of Breed       (8) Dogs       (2) Bitches 
Ch.Copper Hills Diamond in the Ruf – K.Hubbard 

Best in Show – Ch.Copper Hills Diamond in the Ruf – K.Hubbard 
Best In Circuit – Ch. Crofton Hide and Seek GS-N JS-N RS-N – Linda Braun and 
Mary Ferentino 
Best in Circuit Puppy – Pinnacle Terra Blue Hot Pants – Emmy.Adasiewicz 
Best in Circuit Junior – Kaylene Scotton 
MOST VERSATILE AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 
Rainyday’s The Sweetest Thing – Rachel and Jason Brostrom 

 

Obedience 
Anthony Cherubini – Utility/Open/Sub Novice 

Sharon Crossman – Novice 
Utility A (2) NQ 
Utility B (1) NQ 
Open B (1) NQ 
Open A (3) Aussie (193.5) ATCH-SP Chukkers Royale Gun Slinger CD ATDsd OTDc 
W.Cerilli 
Sub Novice – (2) Standard Poodle – Gazelle – E. Hedegaard 
Novice A – (3) Aussie (184) Sadawga Crimson Rose- C.Smith 
Novice B – (12) Aussie (197.5) Propwash High Flying Jett – T.Gooding 
High in Trial and High in Trial Australian Shepherd 
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